CH \$1615.00 30468

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC.		03/25/2020	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARROW INTERNATIONAL LLC
Street Address:	3015 Carrington Mill Boulevard
City:	Morrisville
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27560
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3046882	STIMUQUIK
Registration Number:	3049017	CANNON
Registration Number:	3529007	Al
Registration Number:	3031625	WAVE
Registration Number:	3099491	FIBEROPTIX
Registration Number:	3031561	AUTOCAT2WAVE
Registration Number:	2520879	AGB+
Registration Number:	2541455	ULTRA 8
Registration Number:	2711737	STIMUCATH
Registration Number:	2176791	ARROW
Registration Number:	1837796	ARROW-FLEX
Registration Number:	2146598	ARROWG+ARD
Registration Number:	1836685	SHARPSAWAY
Registration Number:	2559041	PTD
Registration Number:	2527850	ARROWG+ARD BLUE PLUS
Registration Number:	2597774	ARROWG+ARD BLUE PLUS
Registration Number:	1936297	FLEXTIP PLUS
Registration Number:	3074561	ARROW EDGE
Registration Number:	3592949	ARROW SIMPLICITY
		TRÂDEMARK

900561715 REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0775

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2981152	ARROWGARD + BLUE
Registration Number:	2717704	AUTOCAT
Registration Number:	1903486	USERGARD
Registration Number:	1837364	RIC
Registration Number:	1837795	THERACATH
Registration Number:	1914745	SLIC
Registration Number:	1866314	QUICKFLASH
Registration Number:	1497571	TWIN CATH
Registration Number:	2875842	
Registration Number:	2208091	
Registration Number:	2213729	
Registration Number:	1520722	HANDS-OFF
Registration Number:	2213772	
Registration Number:	1315592	ARROW
Registration Number:	1454099	PLEURA-SEAL
Registration Number:	1668396	BLUE FLEXTIP
Registration Number:	1900520	ARMORGLIDE
Registration Number:	3028607	SUPER ARROW-FLEX
Registration Number:	3868753	AERO
Registration Number:	3167527	CATH-GARD
Registration Number:	3293315	REDIGUARD
Registration Number:	3240574	SMARTSEAL
Registration Number:	3332225	PROACTIVE COUNTERPULSATION
Registration Number:	3595291	NEXTSTEP
Registration Number:	3355955	MYDIALYSISCARE.COM
Registration Number:	3775970	HEMOHOPPER
Registration Number:	3773048	SUREBLOCK
Registration Number:	3901549	SNAPTEAR
Registration Number:	4301883	FLEXBLOCK
Registration Number:	4145704	CARDIOTHANE
Registration Number:	4119855	VESSEL HEALTH AND PRESERVATION
Registration Number:	4837026	ARROW ENDURANCE
Registration Number:	4415319	SECONDSITE
Registration Number:	5932351	TIGHTTRACK
Registration Number:	5604469	ARROWG+ARD BLUE
Registration Number:	5869087	ARROWG+ARD BLUE ADVANCE
Registration Number:	4317849	GLIDETHRU
Registration Number:	4347136	ULTRAQUIK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4210039	AUTOPILOT
Registration Number:	5337766	AC3
Registration Number:	5550990	AC3 OPTIMUS
Registration Number:	3842463	VPS
Serial Number:	88379833	TAPERFREE
Registration Number:	4874583	VISIOVALVE
Registration Number:	4016965	GPSCATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155643439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155642727

Email: BHIPDocket@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN M. BOVARD, Baker & Hostetler LLP

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2891

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin M. Bovard
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin M. Bovard/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate_of_Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate_of_Conversion#page2.tif source=Certificate_of_Conversion#page3.tif source=Certificate_of_Conversion#page4.tif source=Certificate_of_Conversion#page5.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A PENNSYLVANIA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ARROW INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARROW

INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "ARROW INTERNATIONAL LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020, AT 2:25

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2020 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

7915458 8100F SR# 20202425347

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juntan in Branch personal in gene

Authentication: 202670068

Date: 03-27-20

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:25 PM 03/27/2020 FILED 02:25 PM 03/27/2020 SR 20202425347 - File Number 7915458

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is August 20, 1975.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Arrow International, Inc.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Arrow International LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on March 30, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on March 25, 2020.

Name: Jacob Elguicke

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

Entity# : 619753 Date Filed : 03/30/2020 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

			decension of the second of the	
	turn document by mail to:			a series and the series are the series and the series and the series and the series are the series and the series and the series are the seri
CSC	CSC Order# 243062-15		Statem	ent of Conversion DSCB:15-355
Nessc		288	(7/1/2015)	
Addre	3	***************************************		
Cây	State	Zip Code		
Ne.	turn document by small to: <u>CSCP3@</u>	cscglobal.com	II.	CO200515DD0766
		Read all instructions p	on	
e: 1	370			
1.	The name of the converting assorting jurisdiction of formation of			
3.	The type of association is (check	conly one):		
	 ☑ Business Corporation ☐ Nonprofit Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Company 	☐ Limited Partnersh ☐ Limited Liability ☐ Limited Liability	(General) Partnership	☐Business Trust ☐Professional Association ☐Other
4.	Date on which the association w	as created, incorporated	l, formed or otherwise o	came into existence:
	08/20/1975			
	(MM/DD/YYYY)			
	If the converting association is a corporation, limited partnership, under which it was first created,	limited liability compa	ny, professional associa	tion or business trust), the statute
	Business Corporation Law of 19	33		
	(an Business Commencesting I am at 1809	Blindard Vinkiller Panisan	Tamas 100d atal	

PADERI, OF STATE

PADEPT. OF STATE

WW 97 200

APR 1 # 2023

PADEPT. OF STATE

MAY 0 1 2020

PADEPT. OF ST

Pennsylvania -Dept State 2020-03-30

MAY 1 5 2020

DSCB:15-355-2

6. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converting association.

Ø	If the converting association is a domestic filing association, domestic limited liability partnership or registered foreign association, the current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. **Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:** (a)					
هين	Number and street	Cay Si	este Zip	County		
	(b) c/o: Corporation Service Com	pany		Dauphin		
	Name of Commercial Register	ed Office Provides		County		
3		s domestic association that is <i>not</i> a domestic s, including street and number, if any, of its pri		m or limited		
0.000	Number and street	City Si	ste Zip	County		
Proof.		lice, if any, required to be maintained by the la a registered or similar office, its principal offi	ce:			
]		a registered or similar office, its principal offi	ce: ate Zip			
	or if it is not required to maintain Number and street or the converted association: The name of the converted associ	a registered or similar office, its principal offi City S City S iation is: Arrow International LLC (Subsidiary	ate Zip			
	or if it is not required to maintain Number and street or the converted association: The name of the converted associ	a registered or similar office, its principal office. City Significant States of the City States of the City States of the City States of the City States of the Converted association is: Delaware	ate Zip			
St	or if it is not required to maintain Number and street or the converted association: The name of the converted associ	a registered or similar office, its principal office. City Significant States of the City States of the City States of the City States of the City States of the Converted association is: Delaware	ate Zip			

DSCB:15-355-3

4. Check and complete one of the following addresses for the converted association.

Ø	If the converted association is a dome registered foreign association, its registance.	stered office address. Comp	sestic limited ligh slete part (a) OR (l	ility partner) – not both:	ship or
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	County
	(b) c/o: Corporation Service Company	980000000000000000000000000000000000000		Dauphin	
	Name of Commercial Registered Office	e Provider		***************************************	County
	If the converted association is a dome- liability partnership, the address, inclu				or limited
	Number and street	Cay	State	Zip	County
	If the converted association is a nonre (1) The address, including street and nu maintained by the law of its jurisdiction office, its principal office address:	mber, if any, of its registere	d or similar office	if any, requi	
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
	(2) The name and address, including str	eet and number, of its regist	ered agent:		
	Number and street	City	State	Zip	
I). A	Iffective date of statement of conversion This Statement of Conversion shall be This Statement of Conversion shall be Approval of conversion by converting as For converting association that is a dor Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relation	effective upon filing in the effective on: 03/30/2020 Date (MM sociation (check only one): nestic entity — The plan of a ing to conversion).	Department of Sta VOD/YYYY) conversion was app	te, at <u>12:01 am</u> How (if proved in acc	any) ordance with 15
	For converting association that is a for		ersion was approv	ed in accords	uice with the lav
	of the jurisdiction of formation of the t				
E. A	attachments (see Instructions for required	and optional attachments).			
	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned by a duly authorized officer thereof this			nent of Conv	ersion to be , 20 <u>20</u>
		Anow In	ternational, inc.	ng Association	
			r 71	1	
			7	<u>(</u>	
					
				& Vice Presid	lent

TRADEMARK REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0782

RECORDED: 07/30/2020